Case 2:11-bk-11594-BB Doc 1 Filed 01/12/11 Entered 01/12/11 18:28:33 Desc

B1 (Official I	Form 1)(4/1					1 Docur		Page	1 of 9			
8			United S Cent	States tral Dis	Bankı strict of	uptcy Califori	Court	J			Voluntar	y Petition
Name of De Xtreme I	btor (if indi Medical,	ividual, ento	r Last, First,	Middle):			Name	of Joint De	btor (Spouse) (Last, First	, Middle):	
All Other Na (include mar	ames used b ried, maido	y the Debto n, and trade	r in the last a names):	3 years			All Ot (includ	her Names de married,	used by the J maiden, and	oint Debtor trade names	in the last 8 years	
Last four dig	e, state all)	Sec. or Indi	vidual-Taxpa	yer I.D. (ITIN) No./0	Complete El	(if more	than one, state	all)		Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN)	
Street Addre	ss of Debto perial Hw	DOMESTIC STREET	Street, City, a	and State)	•			Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and St	reet, City, and State):	
peached differentiations					Г	ZIP Code 90280						ZIP Code
County of R		of the Princ	cipal Place o	f Business		30200	Count	y of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Pl	ace of Business:	
Mailing Add	lress of Det	otor (if diffe	rent from str	eet addres	s):		Mailir	ig Address	of Joint Debt	or (if differe	ent from street address	s):
						ZIP Code						ZIP Code
							The state of the s					
Location of (if different	Principal A from street	ssets of Bus address abo	iness Debtor ve):		CA							
-		f Debtor				of Business					ptey Code Under W	
		organization) one box)		(Check one box) Health Care Business			Chart		Petition is F	iled (Check one box)		
☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.			☐ Single Asset Real Estate as del in 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B)		s defined							
						Chapter 11			f a Foreign Main Prod			
Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)			☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commodity Broker						Chapter 15 Petition for f a Foreign Nonmain			
☐ Partnership					nmodity Bro iring Bank	oker		Поспара	01 13			8
Other (If		one of the al		Othe							e of Debts	
CHECK HIIS	s box and stat	e type or em	ty below.	ille-ille-oon		mpt Entity		□ Debts :	are primarily co		ek one box)	bts are primarily
				und	tor is a tax- er Title 26	exempt orgothers of the Unite	anization d States	defined "incurr	d in 11 U.S.C. § red by an indivi onal, family, or	§ 101(8) as idual primaril;	busy for	siness debts.
	Fi	ling Fee (C	heck one ho	()	11.40.000.000	7.7	one box:		539251-503-	ter II Deb		
Full Filing	F66					1					.C. § 101(51D). U.S.C. § 101(51D).	
			(applicable to ort's considerat			O.LOOA						OF A STATE OF STATE O
	unable to pay		installments.								cluding debts owed to in t on 4/01/13 and every t	
		ested (applies	ible to chapter	7 individu	als only) Mi	THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	all applicable		W. 1			
			rt's considerat			B. /	Acceptances	of the plan w	this petition. were solicited pr S.C. § 1126(b).		n one or more classes of	creditors,
Statistical/A			ation be available	Con diatri	hution to u		aditana			THI	S SPACE IS FOR COUF	RT USE ONLY
			exempt prop for distribut					es paid,				
U A SERVICIONAL	THE SHADOW STATE OF THE STATE O	- The state of the	for distribut	ion to uns	ecured cred	litors.				1		
Estimated N	umber of C	reditors										
1- 49	50- 99	100- 199	200-	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000	l l		
Estimated A	ssets							-		1		
\$0 to \$50,000	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				
Estimated Li		<u> </u>	Secret in		51000	Satri	tono:		_	1		
\$0 to \$50,000	S50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion		H. Continues		

Page 2 Main Document Page 2 of 9 B1 (Official Form 1)(4/10) Name of Debtor(s): Voluntary Petition Xtreme Medical, Inc. (This page must be completed and filed in every case) All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet) Date Filed: Case Number: Location Where Filed: - None -Date Filed: Case Number: Location Where Filed: Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Date Filed: Case Number: Name of Debtor: - None -Relationship: Judge: District: Exhibit B Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). ☐ Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (Date) Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No. Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) ☐ Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint petition: ☐ Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes) Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition. Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

Doc 1 Filed 01/12/11 Entered 01/12/11 18:28:33

Case 2:11-bk-11594-BB

Osit Sy

Signature of Authorized Individual

Bart Salgado

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

President

Title of Authorized Individual

January 12, 2011

Date

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

Doc 1 Filed 01/12/11 Case 2:11-bk-11594-BB Entered 01/12/11 18:28:33 Page 4 of 9 Main Document FOR COURT USE ONLY APttorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Numbers, and California State Bar Number M. Jonathan Haves Law Offices of M. Jonathan Hayes 9700 Reseda Blvd., Suite 201 Northridge, CA 91324 (818)882-5600 Fax: (818)882-5610 Attorney for. UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA CASE NO .: In re: CHAPTER: 11 Xtreme Medical, Inc. ADV. NO.: Debtor(s). ELECTRONIC FILING DECLARATION (CORPORATION/PARTNERSHIP) Date Filed: Petition, statement of affairs, schedules or lists Date Filed: Amendments to the petition, statement of affairs, schedules or lists Date Filed: PART I - DECLARATION OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF DEBTOR OR OTHER PARTY I, the undersigned, hereby declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I have been authorized by the Debtor or other party on whose behalf the above-referenced document is being filed (Filing Party) to sign and to file, on behalf of the Filing Party, the above-referenced document being filed electronically (Filed Document); (2) I have read and understand the Filed Document; (3) the information provided in the Filed Document is true, correct and complete; (4) the "/s/," followed by my name, on the signature lines for the Filing Party in the Filed Document serves as my signature on behalf of the Filing Party and denotes the making of such declarations, requests, statements, verifications and certifications by me and by the Filing Party to the same extent and effect as my actual signature on such signature lines; (5) I have actually signed a true and correct hard copy of the Filed Document in such places on behalf of the Filing Party and provided the executed hard copy of the Filed Document to the Filing Party's attorney; and (6) I, on behalf of the Filing Party, have authorized the Filing Party's attorney to file the electronic version of the Filed Document and this Declaration with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California. December 28, 2010 Signature of Authorized Signatory of Filing Party **Bart Salgado** Printed Name of Authorized Signatory of Filing Party Title of Authorized Signatory of Filing Party PART II - DECLARATION OF ATTORNEY FOR FILING PARTY I, the undersigned Attorney for the Filing Party, hereby declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) the "/s/," followed by my name, on the signature lines for the Attorney for the Filing Party in the Filed Document serves as my signature and denotes the making of such declarations, requests, statements, verifications and certifications to the same extent and effect as my actual signature on such signature lines; (2) an authorized signatory of the Filing Party signed the Declaration of Authorized Signatory of Debtor or Other Party before I electronically submitted the Filed Document for filing with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California; (3) I have actually signed a true and correct hard copy of the Filed Document in the locations that are indicated by "/s/." followed by my name, and have obtained the signature of the authorized signatory of the Filing Party in the locations that are indicated by "/s/," followed by the name of the Filing Party's authorized signatory, on the true and correct hard copy of the Filed Document; (4) I shall maintain the executed originals of this Declaration, the Declaration of Authorized Signatory of Debtor or Other Party, and the Filed Document for a period of five years after the closing of the case in which they are filed; and (5) I shall make the executed originals of this Declaration, the Declaration of Authorized Signatory of Debtor or Other Aarty, and the Files Document available for review upon request of the Court or other parties. December 28, 2010 Signature of Attorney for Filing Party Date

M. Jonathan Hayes

Printed Name of Attorney for Filing Party

Case 2:11-bk-11594-BB Doc 1 Filed 01/12/11 Entered 01/12/11 18:28:33 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 9

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California

In re	Xtreme Medical, Inc.		_ Case No.	
mic	Action in a second	Debtor(s)	Chapter	

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Bank of America Business P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886-5710	Bank of America Business P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886-5710	Business expenses		13,916.66
Bart Salgado 5580 Imperial Hwy South Gate, CA 90280	Bart Salgado 5580 Imperial Hwy South Gate, CA 90280			523,050.76
Blue Cross of California P.O, Box 54630 Los Angeles, CA 90054	Blue Cross of California P.O, Box 54630 Los Angeles, CA 90054	Medical Insurance		16,122.00
BMW Bank of North America P.O. Box 78066 Phoenix, AZ 85062-8066	BMW Bank of North America P.O. Box 78066 Phoenix, AZ 85062-8066	BMW		80,812.34 (0.00 secured)
Cal Bank Visa P.O Box 30833 Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0833	Cal Bank Visa P.O Box 30833 Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0833	Business expenses		26,729.07
Chase Card Services P.O. Box 94010 Palatine, IL 60094	Chase Card Services P.O. Box 94010 Palatine, IL 60094	Business expenses		22,553.74
Citibank P.O. Box 688901 Des Moines, IA 50368	Citibank P.O. Box 688901 Des Moines, IA 50368	Business expenses		15,384.23
Coloplast Corp. 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 900 Minneapolis, MN 55402	Coloplast Corp. 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 900 Minneapolis, MN 55402	Accounts receivable, face amount estimated \$2 million		1,478,876.26 (150,000.00 secured)
Epic Medical dba MyDME.com P.O. Box 2071 Downey, CA 90242	Epic Medical dba MyDME.com P.O. Box 2071 Downey, CA 90242	Product purchases		75,251.77
Experian Supply Group Inc. 90 Main Street Leominster, MA 01453	Experian Supply Group Inc. 90 Main Street Leominster, MA 01453			353,692.75
Global Medical 90 Main Street Leominster, MA 01453	Global Medical 90 Main Street Leominster, MA 01453	Product purchases		48,228.71

Case 2:11-bk-11594-BB Doc 1 Filed 01/12/11 Entered 01/12/11 18:28:33 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 9

B4 (Offi	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		Case No.	
In re	Xtreme Medical, Inc.		Case No.	
	***************************************	Debtor(s)		

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(.)	Ç-7
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Hayden & Kassel 5959 Topanga Canyon Blvd., Suite 30 Woodland Hills, CA 91367-3648	Hayden & Kassel 5959 Topanga Canyon Blvd., Suite 30 Woodland Hills, CA 91367-3648	Legal Counseling		13,212.50
Hooper, Lundy & Bookman, Inc 1875 Century Park East, Suite 1600 Los Angeles, CA 90067	Hooper, Lundy & Bookman, Inc 1875 Century Park East, Suite 1600 Los Angeles, CA 90067	Legal counseling		11,648.38
InvacareCorporation c/o Hefner, Stark & Marois, LLP MIchael R. Williams 2150 River Plaza Drive, Ste 450 Sacramento, CA 95833	InvacareCorporation c/o Hefner, Stark & Marois, LLP MIchael R. Williams Sacramento, CA 95833	Accounts receivable, face amount estimated \$2 million		2,000,000.00 (150,000.00 secured) (1,478,876.26 senior lien)
Manifest Funding Services P.O. Box 790448 Saint Louis, MO 63179-0448	Manifest Funding Services P.O. Box 790448 Saint Louis, MO 63179-0448	Note payable Billing software loan & purchase of billing software		36,904.00
MedEx Supply Company 5582 Imperial Hwy South Gate, CA 90280	MedEx Supply Company 5582 Imperial Hwy South Gate, CA 90280	Product purchases		1,980,738.55
MedEx Wholesale 5584 Imperial Hwy South Gate, CA 90280	MedEx Wholesale 5584 Imperial Hwy South Gate, CA 90280	Product purchases		65,650.74
Seyfarth Shaw 131 S Dearborn Street, Ste 2400 Chicago, IL 60603-5577	Seyfarth Shaw 131 S Dearborn Street, Ste 2400 Chicago, IL 60603-5577	Legal counseling		17,104.35
Skeehan & Company 180 S. Lake Ave., 7th FL Pasadena, CA 91101	Skeehan & Company 180 S. Lake Ave., 7th FL Pasadena, CA 91101	Accounting		6,350.00
Xperiance Medical Innovation 5584 Imperial Hwy South Gate, CA 90280	Xperiance Medical Innovation 5584 Imperial Hwy South Gate, CA 90280			127,426.61

Case 2:11-bk-11594-BB Doc 1 Filed 01/12/11 Entered 01/12/11 18:28:33 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 9

B4 (Off In re	icial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont. Xtreme Medical, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)		

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	January 12, 2011	Signature Ont Sal	
		Bart Salgado President	

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Case 2:11-bk-11594-BB Doc 1 Filed 01/12/11 Entered 01/12/11 18:28:33 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 9

United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California

	Central District of Camoru	ıa	
n re Xtreme Medical, Inc.		Case No	
	Debtor	, Chapter	11
	OF EQUITY SECURITY		
Name and last known address or place of business of holder	rity holders which is prepared in according to the security Class	Number of Securities	(3) for filing in this chapter 11 ca Kind of Interest
Bart Salgado 5580 Imperial Hwy South Gate, CA 90280		Share	100%
DECLARATION UNDER PENALT I, the President of the corporatio foregoing List of Equity Security Hol	on named as the debtor in this case,	declare under penalty	of perjury that I have read the
DateJanuary 12, 2011		art Salgado resident	

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both.

18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULE 1015-2 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT, CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

1. A petition under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 has previously been filed by or against the debtor, his/her spouse, his or her current or former domestic partner, an affiliate of the debtor, any copartnership or joint venture of which debtor is or formerly was a general or limited partner, or member, or any corporation of which the debtor is a director, officer, or person in control, as follows: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such of prior proceeding, date filed, nature thereof, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending and, if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)

None

2. (If petitioner is a partnership or joint venture) A petition under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 has previously been filed by or against the debtor or an affiliate of the debtor, or a general partner in the debtor, a relative of the general partner, general partner of, or person in control of the debtor, partnership in which the debtor is a general partner, general partner of the debtor, or person in control of the debtor as follows: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of the proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending and, if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)

None

3. (If petitioner is a corporation) A petition under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 has previously been filed by or against the debtor, or any of its affiliates or subsidiaries, a director of the debtor, an officer of the debtor, a person in control of the debtor, a partnership in which the debtor is general partner, a general partner of the debtor, a relative of the general partner, director, officer, or person in control of the debtor, or any persons, firms or corporations owning 20% or more of its voting stock as follows: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending, and if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)

None

4. (If petitioner is an individual) A petition under the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978, including amendments thereof, has been filed by or against the debtor within the last 180 days: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending, and if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)

None

Executed at	Northridge	, California.	Bart Salgado	
Dated	January 12, 2011		Debtor	
			Joint Debtor	